64K x 4 Static RAM
with Separate I/O
CY7C192
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05047  Rev. *C  Revised August 3, 2006
Features
• High speed
— 12 ns

products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
All products and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
12 CY7C192-12VC 51-85031 28-Lead Molded SOJ Commercial
15 CY7C192-15VC
Package Diagram
MIN.
MAX.
PIN 1 ID
0.291
0.300
0.050
TYP.
0.007
0.013
0.330
0.350
0.120
0.140
0.025 MIN.
0.262
0.272
0.697
0.713
0.013
0.019 0.014
0.020
0.032
0.026
A
A
DETAIL
EXTERNAL LEAD DESIGN
OPTION 1 OPTION 2
114
15 28
0.004
SEATING PLANE
NOTE :
1. JEDEC STD REF MO088
2. BODY LENGTH DIMENSION DOES NOT INCLUDE MOLD PROTRUSION/END FLASH
MOLD PROTRUSION/END FLASH SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.006 in (0.152 mm) PER SIDE
3. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
51-85031-*C
28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOJ (51-85031)
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CY7C192
Document #: 38-05047  Rev. *C Page 8 of 8
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C192 64K x 4 Static RAM with Separate I/O
Document Number: 38-05047
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 107149 09/10/01 SZV Change Spec number from: 38-00076 to 38-05047
*A 359716 See ECN AJU Changed Static Discharge Voltage limit in the Maximum Ratings section
(page 2) from 2001V to 900V
Removed references to CY7C191
*B 419549 See ECN AJU Added Pb-free parts to the Ordering Information table and replaced the
Package Name column with Package Diagram
*C 492500 See ECN NXR Removed 20 ns and 25 ns speed bins
Changed the Low active power from 220 mW to 55 mW